501979553 07/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MMV Capital Partners Inc.	05/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agilence, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Federal Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 132	
City:	Camden	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7088846	
Patent Number:	7148912	
Patent Number:	7127083	
Patent Number:	7136507	
Patent Number:	7499571	
Patent Number:	8195598	
Application Number:	11977877	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899 Phone: 7034568000

Email: khodgson@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 777 6th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

PATENT

REEL: 028509 FRAME: 0348

\$Z8U.UU /U8884

501979553

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	311675-100		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Scott Talbot		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Agilence Termination of Patent Security May 2012#page1.tif source=Agilence Termination of Patent Security May 2012#page2.tif source=Agilence Termination of Patent Security May 2012#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 028509 FRAME: 0349

TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Agilence, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "*Grantor*"), owns or previously owned the patents and applications listed on the attached **Exhibit A**, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "*Patents*"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Credit Facility dated as of May 13, 2011 (the "Security Interest"), between the Grantor and MMV Capital Partners Inc. ("Secured Party"), true and correct copies of which were recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 2011 at Reel 026319, Frame 0301;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Interest in the patents and applications more fully described on **Exhibit A**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature page follows]

521909 v1/RE

PATENT REEL: 028509 FRAME: 0350 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Patent Security Interest to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this _30thday of May 2012.

SECURED PARTY:

MMV CAPITAL PARTNERS INC.

By:	/ (Tasserra)		
Name: _	New PRISONE		
Title: _	ESP		

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Application No.	Patent / Publication No.	Issue / Publication Date
10/916,870	US 7,088,846	08/08/2006
10/917,201	US 7,148,912	12/12/2006
10/917,225	US 7,127,083	10/24/2006
10/917,985	US 7,136,507	11/14/2006
11/525,795	US 7,499,571	03/03/2009
11/977,877	US 2008/0103987	05/01/2008
12/313,193	US 8,195,598	06/05/2012

521909 v1/RE PATENT
RECORDED: 07/06/2012 REEL: 028509 FRAME: 0352